

**ARB.A No.92 of 2024**

28.11.2024 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

Notices issued to proposed LR-1(a)

Sh. Dharam Chand, LR-1(b) Sh. Jai Lal, LR-1(c) Sh. Tej Prakash and LR-1(d) Sh. Raj Kumar for today have been received back after validly served. However, none is present on their behalf. Therefore, they are proceeded against ex parte.

Notices issued to proposed LR-

1(e) Ms. Geeta, LR-1(f) Ms. Padma & LR-1(g) Ms. Sheela reported to have been served through brother. However, it has been reported that they are married and are residing in their in-laws houses. Therefore, their service is not proper as per Code of Civil Procedure. Let fresh steps for service of proposed LR-1(e), LR-1(f), LR-1(g) be taken within two weeks.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**28.11.2024**  
(Shalini)