

NHAI vs. Keshav Ram & another

Arb. Appeal No.92 of 2024

23.03.2026 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

In sequel to order dated 28.11.2024, 5.12.2025 and 24.12.2025, steps for service of LRS N.1(e), 1(f) and 1(g) have not been taken. On the persuasive request of learned counsel for the appellant, last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(vt)